
 
Mandavi Rural  Municipality 

Office of the Rural Municipal Executive 
Jaspur, Pyuthan 

Province No. 5, Nepal. 

Invitation for Bids 
 

Date of publication: 2077/02/13 B.S. (26th May, 2020) 
1. Office of the Rural Municipal  Executive, Japur Pyuthan (OMRM, Pyuthan)  Invites invitation for Electronic 

bids only From Nepalese eligible bidders for the construction of Project as mentioned below under National 
Competitive Bidding Procedure. 

2. Eligible bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of Mandavi 
Rural Municipality, Office Of Rural Municipal Executive, address: Jaspur,Pyuthan, email : 
Mandavimun2073@gmail.com, Phone No. 9857836006 or may visit PPMO egp system 
www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. 
 

Last Date of Bid 
Document Purchasing  

Last Date of Bid 
Submission  

Date and 
Time of Bid 
Opening  

Bid 
Validity 
Period  

Bid Security Validity 
Period  

2077/03/10 With office 
hour  

2077/03/11 
on or Befour 
12:00 hrs  

2077/03/11 on 
14:00 hrs 

120 day 30 days beyond the 
validity Period of bid. 

 
Information to Deposit the cost of Bidding Document in the bank 
 

Name OF 
Bank  

Name of office  Office 
Coad no  

Office Account  Rajaswa (Revenue Account 
no) 

Civil Bank 
ltd, Jaspur 
Pyuthan  

Mandavi Rural  
Municipality, 

Jaspur Pyuthan  
 

 06710193049035 
(Mandavi Rural  
Municipality) 

06710193049086 

 
 

S.N Contract Id NO. Description of 
work  

Estimated 
Amount 
(Excluding 
VAT)   

Bid Security 
(NRs.) 

Bid 
Document 
Price (NRs.) 

District  

1 RE-
MRM/NCB-
06/076/77/CGI 

Supply and 
Delivery of 
Colour CGI sheet 

5318184.00 
 

1,80,000.00 3000 Pyuthan  

2 MRM/NCB-
07/2076/77 

Construction of 
Municipality 
Office Building 

 16,00,000.00 5000 pyuthan 

 
 
 
 
 

mailto:Mandavimun2073@gmail.com,
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.

